

Shri. K. B. Parab,

V/s.

Karachi Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and Ors.

Order below Exh. 36

(Date - 29/10/2025)

Present application is filed by the appellant to seek an adjournment. Respondents prayed for necessary order.

2. Today the appellant has filed an application below Exh. 33 for continuation of ad-interim order. Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of appellant is called for argue on the application, advocate Sathe has filed present adjournment application to seek adjournment to argue. Ad per her oral contention senior counsel Mr. Mane is out of station, therefore, he is not able to argue in the matter. In view of the say filed by the respondents, she has have no instructions either from her senior or from his clients. Thus, she has prayed for adjourned the matter till 3rd of November 2025 with continuation of ad-interim order.

3. The Ld. defence Counsel has completed his argument on application filed below Exh. 33. He had prayed for necessary orders.

4. Considering the reason of adjournment orally submitted by the Ld. Counsel Sathe matter is adjourned till 3rd of November 2025 and the ad-interim order passed below Exh. 5 is continued till next date.

Date :- 29.10.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(VN.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.