

Shri. K. B. Parab,

V/s.

Karachi Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and others.

Order below Exh. 37

(Date – 03.11.2025)

Present application is filed by the appellant to continue ad interim order passed below Exh. 5.

2. The respondents had raised objection towards continuation of ad-interim order passed below Exh. 5 by filing say to the application filed below Exh. 33. The defence counsel has produced their arguments on last date, however, the appellant had seek adjournment. Today, appellant has produced his detail arguments and filed present application for continuation ad-interim till decision of Exh. 33.

3. The Court is busy in appeal no. 04/2024, therefore, Exh. 33 in present appeal cannot be disposed of by detailed order, therefore, matter is adjourned for order on Exh. 33 till the ad interim order is continued.

Date :- 03.11.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(V. N. Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.